
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Funding Agreements with Twenty Community Agencies for the Social Action Funding 
Program. 

Granicus ID# 24-0736D Reference #  Date 6/06/24 

      
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP  Grant   Other  X  Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  Y Original Amount $1,705,610.00 

Fund(s) 0001 Amount of Change (+/-) $0 

Cost Center(s) 301705 Total Amount  $1,705,610.00 

Program(s) 1580 Amount Available Total: $1,705,610.00 

Account(s) 5820001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s)  FY25 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

Human Services is requesting approval and execution by the County Administrator of 
the Fiscal Year (FY) 2025 Social Action Grant Funding Agreements with twenty (20) 
community agencies. 
 
● Pinellas County Human Services administered a competitive, online grant application 
process for FY25 Social Action Grant Funding. 
 
● The grant solicitation opened on March 11, 2024, and fifty-five (55) applications were 
received. 
 
● On July 16, 2024, the Board approved twenty (20) community agencies for Social 
Action Grant Funding with programming in the areas of food/nutritional services, 
homeless prevention and supportive services, healthcare and human services for 
disadvantaged residents, and supportive services for an aging population.  
 
● Funding in an amount not to exceed $1,705,610.00 has been identified in the Human 
Services’ proposed Fiscal Year (FY25) General Fund appropriation. This is the same 
amount as FY24. Individual awards range from $32,000.00 to $150,000.00. These 
agreements have the appropriate termination clause or clauses, should this portion of 
the budget not be approved. 
 
Fiscal Impact 
Funding in an amount not to exceed $1,705,610.00 has been identified in the Human 
Services’ proposed Fiscal Year 2025 (FY25) General Fund appropriation. 
 
The agreements have appropriate termination clause or clauses, should this portion of 
the budget not be approved. 
 
 
 
 



The individual funding amounts are as follows: 
 

Boley Centers, Inc. $76,615.00  

Brookwood Centers, Inc.  $32,000.00  

Community Action Stops Abuse $100,000.00  
Catholic Charities, Diocese of St. Petersburg, 
Inc. $68,750.00  

Dunedin Cares, Inc. $60,000.00  

Family Resources, Inc $99,000.00  
Feeding America Tampa Bay, Inc. dba 
Feeding Tampa Bay $150,000.00  
Gulf Coast Jewish Family and Community 
Services, Inc.  $75,635.00  

Healthy Start Coalition of Pinellas, Inc. $56,250.00  

Homeless Leadership Alliance of Pinellas, Inc. $143,785.00  

Humane Society of Pinellas, Inc. $80,176.80  

Metropolitan Ministries, Inc. $90,277.00  

Neighborly Care Network, Inc. $150,000.00  

Pinellas County Urban League, Inc. $150,000.00  

Ready for Life, Inc. $36,140.20  

Seniors In Service of Tampa Bay, Inc. $99,981.00  

St. Petersburg Free Clinic, Inc.  $99,000.00  

The Bethel Community Foundation, Inc. $55,000.00  

Van Gogh’s Palette, Inc. dba Vincent House $40,000.00  

Willa Carson Health and Wellness Center, Inc. $43,000.00  

  
 

 

Analyst: Toni Merrill       Ok to Sign:   


